The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined at the
beginning of each period presented, nor the impact of possible business model changes. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information also does not consider any potential impacts of current market conditions
on revenues, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions, and share repurchases, among other factors. In addition, as
explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information, the allocation of the pro forma purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary significantly from the actual purchase price allocation
that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

55

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
Unaudited

June 30, 2009
(In Thousands)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Prospect Patriot(A) Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets and Liabilities Data
Investment Securities 547,168 265,931 (69,608)(E) 743,491
Cash 108,677 5,075 97,674(B) 69,979

(16,647)(C)

(124,800)(D)

Other Assets 11,180 2,332 � 13,512

Total Assets 667,025 273,338 (113,381) 826,982

Borrowings 124,800 111,959 (124,800)(D) 111,959
111,959(E)

(111,959)(E)

Other Liabilities 9,629 5,606 � 15,235

Total Liabilities 134,429 117,565 (124,800) 127,194

Net Assets 532,596 155,773 97,674(B) 699,788

(16,647)(C)

(69,608)(E)

See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

56

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 115

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
Unaudited

Year Ended June 30, 2009
(In Thousands, except share and per share data)

Year Ended
June 30, 2009 Pro Forma

Prospect Patriot Adjustments Pro Forma

Performance Data
Interest and Dividend Income 85,719 35,146 �(F) 120,865
Fee Income � 1,508 � 1,508
Other Income 14,762 338 � 15,100

Total Investment Income 100,481 36,992 � 137,473

Interest Expense (6,161) (8,537) 6,751(G) (7,947)
Base Management Fees (11,915) � (6,825)(H) (18,740)
Income Incentive Fees (14,790) � (4,494)(I) (19,284)
General and Administrative Expenses (8,452) (8,314) 2,398(J) (14,368)

Total Expenses (41,318) (16,851) (2,170) (60,339)

Net Investment Income 59,163 20,141 (2,170) 77,134

Realized Gain/(Loss) (39,078) (12,462) � (51,540)
Unrealized Gain/(Loss) 15,019 (45,334) � (30,315)

Net Realized and Unrealized Gain/(Loss) (24,059) (57,796) � (81,855)

Net Income 35,104 (37,655) (2,170) (4,721)

Average Shares Outstanding 31,560 20,847 1,941(K) 54,348

Earnings Per Share 1.11 (1.81) � (0.09)

See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

57

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 116

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Schedule of Investments
Unaudited

As of June 30, 2009
(In Thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma
Company Prospect Patriot Pro Forma Prospect(1)

(Industry) Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value

Control investments:

Ajax Rolled Ring &
Machine

Manufacturer of
seamless rolled
rings

Senior Secured
Note - Tranche A
(10.5%, due 4/13)

$ 21,487 $ 21,487 $ 21,487 $ 21,487

(Manufacturing) Subordinated
Secured Note -
Tranche B (17.5%,
due
4/13)(2) 11,675 10,151 11,675 10,151
Series A
Convertible
Preferred Shares
(6,143 shares)

6,057 � 6,057 �

Unrestricted
Common Shares (6
shares)

� � � �

Aylward Enterprises,
LLC

Manufacturer of
packaging
equipment

Revolving Line of
Credit (5.3%, due
2/12)(3)

3,956 3,956 3,956 3,956

(Machinery) Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(6.0%, due
2/12)(3)

8,019 411 8,019 411

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(22.0%, due
8/12)(2)(3)

6,747 � 6,747 �

Subordinated
Member Note
(8.0%, due
2/13)(2)(3)

148 � 148 �

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 117

Membership
Interest (1,250,000
units)

1,250 � 1,250 �

C&J Cladding LLC Cladding services
for deep-strata and
sub-sea drilling
components

Senior Secured
Note (14.0%, due
3/12)

2,722 3,308 2,722 3,308

(Metal Services) Warrants (400
warrants, expiring
3/14)

580 3,825 580 3,825

Change Clean Energy
Holdings, Inc. (�CCEHI�)
(Biomass Power)

Owner of
non-operating
wood fired
biomass power
plant

Common Shares
(1,000 shares)

2,530 2,530 2,530 2,530

Encore Legal Solutions,
Inc.

Legal document
management
services

Junior Secured
Term Loan A
(11.0%, due
12/10)(2)(3)

4,020 3,081 4,020 3,081

(Printing & Publishing) Junior Secured
Term Loan B
(14.0%, due
12/10)(2)(3)

7,391 � 7,391 �

Common Stock
(20,000 shares)

5,159 � 5,159 �

Fischbein, LLC Designer and
manufacturer of
packaging
equipment

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(16.5%, due
5/13)(2)

3,554 3,542 3,554 3,542

(Machinery) Membership
Interest - Class A
(2,800,000 units)

2,800 2,984 2,800 2,984

Gas Solutions Holdings,
Inc.

Owner and
operator of a gas
gathering and
processing system

Senior Secured
Note (18.0%, due
12/18)

25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

(Gas Gathering and
Distribution)

Junior Secured
Note (18.0%, due
12/18)

5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

Common Shares
(100 shares)

5,003 55,187 5,003 55,187

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 118

Integrated Contract
Services, Inc.

Provider of
contract
management
services

Senior Demand
Note (15.0%, due
6/09)

1,170 1,170 1,170 1,170

(Contracting) Senior Secured
Note (14.0% plus
6.0% default
interest,
past due)(2)(3) 800 800 800 800
Junior Secured
Note (14.0% plus
6.0% default
interest,
past due)(2)(3) 14,003 3,030 14,003 3,030
Series A Preferred
shares (10 shares)

� � � �

Common Stock
(49 shares)

679 � 679 �

Iron Horse Coiled
Tubing, Inc.

Provider of fracing
services to oil and
gas producers

Bridge Loan
(18.0%, due
12/09)(2)

9,826 9,602 9,826 9,602

(Production Services) Senior Secured
Note (15.0% due
12/09)

9,250 3,004 9,250 3,004

Common Shares
(1,781 shares)

268 � 268 �

L.A. Spas, Inc. Manufacturer of
above ground spas

Revolving Line of
Credit (8.8%, due
12/09)

1,175 � 1,175 �

(Chemicals, Plastics &
Rubber)

Senior Secured
Term Loan (8.8%,
due 12/09)(3)

4,092 � 4,092 �

Charge-off of cost
of impaired
loan(4)(3)

(3,693) � (3,693) �

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(17.5%, due
1/10)(2)(3)

7,908 � 7,908 �

Charge-off of cost
of impaired
loan(4)

(7,908) � (7,908) �

Common Stock
(1,125,000 shares)

� � � �

5 � 5 �

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 119

Common Stock
Warrants (13,828
warrants)

NRG Manufacturing,
Inc.

Manufacturer and
fabricator of steel
structures and
vessels

Senior Secured
Note (16.5%, due
8/11)

13,080 13,080 13,080 13,080

(Manufacturing) Common shares
(1,000 shares)

2,317 19,294 2,317 19,294

Nupla Corporation Manufacturer and
marketer of
professional
high-grade

Revolving Line of
Credit (9.3%, due
9/12)(3)

1,082 1,081 1,082 1,081

(Home & Office
Furnishings,
Housewares & Durable

fiberglass-handled
striking and
digging tools

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(10.0%, due
9/12)(3)

5,106 5,106 5,106 5,106

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(15.0%, due
3/13)(2)(3)

3,143 1,106 3,143 1,106

Preferred Stock
Class A (475
shares)

565 � 565 �

Preferred Stock
Class B (1,045
shares)

1,132 � 1,132 �

Common Stock
(1,140,584 shares)

80 � 80 �

R-V Industries, Inc. Manufacturer of
custom equipment

Warrants (200,000
warrants, expiring
6/17)

1,682 4,500 1,682 4,500

(Manufacturing) Common Shares
(545,107 shares)

5,086 12,267 5,086 12,267

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Financial
Statements.

58

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Schedule of Investments � Continued
Unaudited

As of June 30, 2009
(In Thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma
Company Prospect Patriot Pro Forma Prospect(1)

(Industry) Description Investment Cost Fair Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost Fair Value

Sidump�r Trailer Company, Inc. Manufacturer of
side dump trailers

Revolving Line of
Credit (7.3%, due
1/11)

934 934 934 934

(Automobile) Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(7.3%, due 1/11)

2,037 1,501 2,037 1,501

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(8.8%, due 1/11)

2,302 � 2,302 �

Senior Secured
Term Loan C
(16.5%, due
7/11)(2)

2,254 � 2,254 �

Senior Secured
Term Loan D
(7.3%, due 7/11)

1,700 � 1,700 �

Preferred Stock
(49,635.5 shares)

166 � 166 �

Common Stock
(64,050 shares)

� � � �

Yatesville Coal Holdings, Inc. Mining operation of
coal

Senior Secured
Note (15.7%, due
12/10)(3)

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

(Mining and Coal Production) Junior Secured
Note (15.7%, due
12/10)(3)

38,463 3,097 38,463 3,097

Common Stock
(1,000 shares)

427 � 427 �

Total Control Investments $ 187,105 $ 206,332 $ 65,124 $ 23,702 $ 252,229 $ 230,034

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 121

Affiliate investments:

Appalachian Energy Holdings LLC Acquirer and
operator of small
and medium sized

Senior Secured
Debt Tranche A
(17.0% plus 3.0%

(Construction Services) energy services
companies

default interest,
due 1/11)(2)(3)

1,891 2,052 1,891 2,052

Senior Secured
Debt Tranche B
(17.0% plus 3.0%
default interest,
past due)(2)(3)

1,955 356 1,955 356

Series C Preferred
Equity (500 units)

500 � 500 �

Series B Preferred
Equity (241 units)

241 � 241 �

Series A Preferred
Equity (200 units)

82 � 82 �

Warrants (25,000
warrants, expiring
11/18)

� � � �

Warrants (6,025
warrants, expiring
6/18)

172 � 172 �

Warrants (6,065
warrants, expiring
2/16)

176 � 176 �

Biotronic Neuro Network Provider of
neurophysiological
monitoring services
to surgeons

Senior Secured
Note (12.5%, due
2/13)(2)

26,227 27,007 26,227 27,007

(Healthcare, Education & Childcare) Preferred Shares
(9,925.455 shares)

2,300 2,839 2,300 2,839

Boxercraft Incorporated Supplier of
spiritwear and
campus apparel

Revolving Line of
Credit (9.0%, due
9/13)

777 777 777 777

(Textiles & Leather) Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(9.5%, due 9/13)

4,445 4,445 4,445 4,445

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(10.0%, due 9/13)

4,886 4,886 4,886 4,886

Senior Secured
Term Loan C
(18.5%, due

6,715 6,715 6,715 6,715

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 122

3/14)(2)
Preferred Stock
(1,000,000 shares)

1,080 700 1,080 700

Common Stock
(10,000 shares)

� � � �

KTPS Holdings, LLC Manufacturer and
distributor of
specialty pet
products

Revolving Line of
Credit (11.3%, due
1/12)

1,489 1,489 1,489 1,489

(Textiles & Leather) Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(11.3%, due 1/12)

3,829 3,829 3,829 3,829

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(12.0%, due 1/12)

451 451 451 451

Senior Secured
Term Loan C
(18.0%, due
3/12)(2)

4,553 4,321 4,553 4,321

Membership
Interest - Class A
(730.02 units)

730 168 730 168

Membership
Interest - Common
(199,795.08 units)

� � � �

Smart, LLC(5) Provider of tuition
management
services

Membership
Interest - Class B
(1,218 units)

1,281 � 1,281 �

(Diversified/Conglomerate Service) Membership
Interest - Class D
(1 unit)

290 � 290 �

Sport Helmets Holdings, LLC(5) Manufacturer of
protective headgear

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(5.0%, due 12/13)

4,041 3,759 4,041 3,759

(Personal & Nondurable Consumer
Products)

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(5.5%, due 12/13)

7,371 6,857 7,371 6,857

Senior
Subordinated Debt
- Series A (15.0%,
due 6/14)(2)

7,012 6,399 7,012 6,399

Senior
Subordinated Debt
- Series B (15.0%,
due 6/14)(2)

1,290 1,179 1,290 1,179

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 123

Common Stock
(20,000 shares)

2,000 1,399 2,000 1,399

Total Affiliate Investments $ 33,544 $ 32,254 $ 52,240 $ 47,374 $ 85,784 $ 79,628

Non-control/non-affiliate investments:

ADAPCO, Inc. Distributor of
specialty chemicals
and contract

Revolving Line of
Credit (10.3%, due
7/11)

1,787 1,787 1,787 1,787

(Ecological) application services Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(10.3%, due 6/11)

7,643 7,643 7,643 7,643

Common Stock
(5,000 shares)

500 159 500 159

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements.

59

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Schedule of Investments � Continued
Unaudited

As of June 30, 2009
(In Thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma

Company Prospect Patriot
Pro Forma
Prospect(1)

(Industry) Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value

Aircraft Fasteners
International, LLC

Distributor of
fasteners and
related hardware
for use in

Senior Secured
Term Loan (4.4%,
due 11/12)

5,288 5,209 5,288 5,209

(Machinery) aerospace,
electronics and
defense
industries

Junior Secured
Term Loan
(14.0%, due
5/13(2)

5,304 5,304 5,304 5,304

Convertible
Preferred Stock
(32,000 shares)

235 436 235 436

American Gilsonite
Company

Miner and
distributor of
Gilsonite

Senior
Subordinated Note
(15.0%, due
3/13)(2)

14,783 15,073 14,783 15,073

(Specialty Minerals) Membership
Interest Units in
AGCPEP, LLC
(99.9999%)

1,031 3,851 1,031 3,851

Allied Defense Group,
Inc.

Diversified
defense
company

Common Stock
(4,000 shares)

463 123 463 123

(Aerospace & Defense)

Arrowhead General
Insurance Agency, Inc.
(Insurance)

Insurance
agency and
program
specialist

Junior Secured
Term Loan
(12.8%, due
2/13)(2)

5,013 4,700 5,013 4,700

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 125

Borga, Inc. Manufacturer of
pre-fabricated
metal building
systems

Revolving Line of
Credit (8.0%, due
5/10)

796 796 796 796

(Mining, Steel, Iron &
Nonprecious Metals)

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(11.5%, due 5/10)

1,612 1,612 1,612 1,612

Senior Secured
Term Loan C
(19.0%, due
5/10)(2)

8,255 2,142 8,255 2,142

Common Stock
Warrants (33,750
warrants)

17 � 17 �

Caleel + Hayden, LLC Provider of
proprietary
branded
professional
skincare

Junior Secured
Term Loan B
(9.8%, due 11/11)

9,884 9,884 9,884 9,884

(Personal & Nondurable
Consumer Products)

and cosmetic
products to
physicians and
spa communities

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(16.5%, due 11/12)

6,198 6,260 6,198 6,260

Common Stock
(7,500 shares)

750 536 750 536

Options in Mineral
Fusion Natural
Brands, LLC
(11,662 options) � � � �

Castro Cheese
Company, Inc.

Manufacturer,
packager and
distributor of
cheese

Junior Secured
Note (13.0%, due
2/13)(2)

7,413 7,637 7,413 7,637

(Food Products) products

Conquest Cherokee,
LLC

Developer of gas
reserves

Senior Secured
Note (13.0% plus
4.0% default
interest,

(Oil and Gas
Production)

past due)(3) 10,191 6,855 10,191 6,855

Overriding
Royalty Interests

� 565 � 565

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 126

CS Operating, LLC Provider of
maintenance,
repair and
replacement of

Revolving Line of
Credit (8.0%, due
1/13)

195 195 195 195

(Buildings & Real
Estate)

HVAC,
electrical,
plumbing, and
foundation
repair

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(6.8%, due 7/12)

1,625 1,625 1,625 1,625

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(16.5%, due
1/13)(2)

2,673 2,673 2,673 2,673

Copernicus Group Provider of
clinical trial
review services

Revolving Line of
Credit (8.8%, due
10/13)

133 133 133 133

(Healthcare,
Education & Childcare)

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(8.8%, due 10/13)

7,524 7,524 7,524 7,524

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(16.0%, due 4/14)

12,189 11,308 12,189 11,308

Preferred Stock -
Series A
(1,000,000 shares)

1,000 800 1,000 800

Copperhead Chemical
Company, Inc.

Manufacturer of
bulk
pharmaceuticals

Senior
Subordinated Debt
(21.0%, due
1/13)(2)

3,782 3,782 3,782 3,782

(Chemicals, Plastics &
Rubber)

Custom Direct, Inc. Direct marketer
of checks and
other financial
products

Senior Secured
Term Loan (3.3%,
due 12/13)

1,614 1,424 1,614 1,424

(Printing & Publishing) and services Junior Secured
Term Loan (6.6%,
due 12/14)

2,000 1,150 2,000 1,150

Deb Shops, Inc. Apparel retailer Second Lien Debt
(8.7%, due 10/14)

14,623 6,272 14,623 6,272

(Retail)

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 127

Diamondback
Operating, LP

Oil and gas
drilling

Net Profits Interest
(15.0% payable on
Equity

(Oil and Gas
Production)

distributions) � 458 � 458

Dover Saddlery, Inc. Equestrian
products catalog
retailer

Common Stock
(30,974 shares)

148 53 148 53

(Retail Stores)

Employbridge Holding
Company

A provider of
specialized
staffing services

Junior Secured
Term Loan (9.3%,
due 10/13)(3)

3,000 � 3,000 �

(Personal, Food &
Miscellaneous Services)

EXL Acquisition Corp. Manufacturer of
lab testing
supplies

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(5.0%, due 3/11)

2,455 2,358 2,455 2,358

(Electronics) Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(5.2%, due 3/12)

4,172 4,005 4,172 4,005

Senior Secured
Term Loan C
(5.7%, due 3/12)

2,566 2,463 2,566 2,463

Senior Secured
Term Loan D
(15.0%, due 3/12)

6,123 6,123 6,123 6,123

Common Stock -
Class A (2,475
shares)

2 347 2 347

Common Stock -
Class B (25 shares)

292 297 292 297

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Financial
Statements.

60

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Schedule of Investments � Continued
Unaudited

As of June 30, 2009
(In Thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma

Company Prospect Patriot
Pro Forma
Prospect(1)

(Industry) Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value

Fairchild Industrial
Products, Co.

Manufacturer of
industrial controls and
power

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(3.6%, due 7/10)

1,379 1,379 1,379 1,379

(Electronics) transmission products Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(5.4%, due 1/11)

4,330 4,330 4,330 4,330

Senior
Subordinated
Debt (14.8%, due
7/11)

5,426 5,426 5,426 5,426

Preferred Stock -
Class A (378.4
shares)

366 373 366 373

Common Stock -
Class B (27.5
shares)

122 289 122 289

Freedom Marine
Services LLC

Operator of offshore
supply vessels

Subordinated
Secured Note
(16.0%, due
12/11)(2)

7,160 7,152 7,160 7,152

(Shipping Vessels) Net Profits
Interest (22.5%
payable on
Equity
distributions)

� 229 � 229

H&M Oil & Gas, LLC Developer of oil and
gas holdings

Senior Secured
Note (13.0%, due
6/10)

49,688 49,697 49,688 49,697

(Oil and Gas
Production)

Net Profits
Interest (8.0%

� 1,682 � 1,682

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 129

payable on
Equity
distributions)

Hudson Products
Holdings, Inc.

Manufactures and
designs air-cooled
heat exchanger

Senior Secured
Term Loan
(8.0%, due 8/15)

7,241 6,774 7,241 6,774

(Mining, Steel, Iron &
Nonprecious Metals)

equipment

IEC Systems LP
(�IEC�)/Advanced Rig
Services LLC

Provider of electrical
and rig-up services

ARS senior
Secured Note
(15.0%, due
11/12)(2)

12,836 13,092 12,836 13,092

(�ARS�)
(Oilfield Fabrication)

IEC senior
Secured Note
(15.0%, due
11/12)(2)

21,411 21,839 21,411 21,839

Impact Products, LLC Distributor of
janitorial supplies

Junior Secured
Term Loan
(6.4%, due 9/12)

8,808 8,808 8,808 8,808

(Machinery) Senior
Subordinated
Debt (15.0%, due
9/12)

5,522 5,522 5,522 5,522

Label Corp Holdings,
Inc.

Manufacturer of prime
labels

Senior Secured
Term Loan
(8.0%, due 8/14)

6,168 5,669 6,168 5,669

(Printing & Publishing)

LHC Holdings Corp. Provider of home
healthcare services

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(4.6%, due
11/12)

3,675 3,570 3,675 3,570

(Healthcare,
Education & Childcare)

Senior
Subordinated
Debt (14.5%, due
5/13)

4,523 4,523 4,523 4,523

Membership
Interest (125,000
units)

125 185 125 185

8,158 8,158 8,158 8,158

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 130

Mac & Massey
Holdings, LLC

Broker and distributor
of ingredients to
manufacturers of food

Senior
Subordinated
Debt (15.8%, due
2/13)(2)

(Grocery) products Common Stock
(250 shares)

235 383 235 383

Maverick Healthcare,
LLC

Provider of home
healthcare products
and services

Second Lien
Debt (13.5%, due
4/14)(2)

12,691 12,816 12,691 12,816

(Healthcare,
Education & Childcare)

Preferred Units
(1,250,000 units)

1,252 1,300 1,252 1,300

Common Units
(1,250,000 units)

� � � �

Miller Petroleum, Inc. Developer of oil and
gas holdings

Warrants
(15,811,856
warrants,
expiring 5/10 to
6/14)

150 241 150 241

(Oil and Gas
Production)

Northwestern
Management Services,
LLC

Provider of dental
services

Revolving Line
of Credit (7.8%,
due 12/12)

118 118 118 118

(Healthcare,
Education & Childcare)

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(6.3%, due
12/12)

5,157 5,157 5,157 5,157

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(6.8%, due
12/12)

1,221 1,221 1,221 1,221

Junior Secured
Term Loan
(17.0%, due
6/13)(2)

2,861 2,861 2,861 2,861

Common Stock
(500 shares)

500 465 500 465

Peerless Manufacturing
Co.

Manufacturer of
industrial control and
filtration

Subordinated
Secured Note
(15.0%, due
4/13)(2)

20,000 20,400 20,000 20,400

(Manufacturing) systems

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 131

Prince Mineral
Company, Inc.

Manufacturer of
pigments

Junior Secured
Term Loan
(6.1%, due
12/12)

11,096 10,752 11,096 10,752

(Metals & Minerals) Senior
Subordinated
Debt (14.0%, due
7/13)(2)

11,994 11,994 11,994 11,994

Qualitest
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Manufacturer of
generic prescription
pharmaceuticals

Second Lien
Debt (8.1%, due
4/15)

11,949 11,452 11,949 11,452

(Pharmaceuticals)

Quartermaster, Inc. Retailer of uniforms
and tactical equipment
to law

Revolving Line
of Credit (6.5%,
due 12/10)

2,986 2,986 2,986 2,986

(Retail) enforcement and
security professionals

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(5.7%, due
12/10)

2,496 2,496 2,496 2,496

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(7.0%, due
12/10)

2,518 2,518 2,518 2,518

Senior Secured
Term Loan C
(15.0%, due
12/11)(2)

3,431 3,431 3,431 3,431

Regional Management
Corp.

Provider of non-prime
consumer installment
loans

Second Lien
Debt (14.0%, due
6/12)(2)

25,424 23,073 25,424 23,073

(Financial Services)

Resco Products, Inc. Manufacturer of
refractory products

Second Lien
Debt (8.67%, due
6/14)

9,594 9,750 9,594 9,750

(Manufacturing)

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

61

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 132

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Schedule of Investments � Continued
Unaudited

As of June 30, 2009
(In Thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma
Company Prospect Patriot Pro Forma Prospect(1)
(Industry) Description Investment Cost Fair Value Cost Fair Value Cost Fair Value

R-O-M Corporation Manufacturer
of doors,
ramps and
bulk heads for
fire

Senior Secured
Term Loan A
(3.1%, due
2/13)

5,994 5,696 5,994 5,696

(Automobile) trucks and
food
transportation

Senior Secured
Term Loan B
(4.6%, due
5/13)

8,256 7,845 8,256 7,845

Senior
Subordinated
Debt (15.0%,
due 8/13)

7,073 7,073 7,073 7,073

Shearer�s Foods, Inc. Manufacturer
of snack foods

Second Lien
Debt (14.0%,
due 10/13)

18,000 18,360 18,000 18,360

(Food Products) Membership
Interest Units
in Mistral Chip
Holdings, LLC
(2,000 units) 2,000 3,419 2,000 3,419

Stryker Energy, LLC Developer of
oil and gas
holdings

Subordinated
Secured
Revolving
Credit Facility

(Oil and Gas Production) (12.0%, due
12/11)

29,154 29,554 29,154 29,554

Overriding
Royalty
Interests

� 2,918 � 2,918

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 134

TriZetto Group Developer of
software for
healthcare
payers

Subordinated
Unsecured
Note (13.5%,
due 10/16)(2)

15,065 16,331 15,065 16,331

(Healthcare, Education &
Childcare)

Unitek Outsourced
satellite and
cable
installation
services

Second Lien
Debt (13.1%,
due 12/13)

11,360 11,730 11,360 11,730

(Technical Services)

Wind River Resources
Corp. and Wind River II
Corp.

Developer of
oil and gas
holdings

Senior Secured
Note (13.0%
plus 3.0%
default interest,

(Oil and Gas Production) due 7/10)(3) 15,000 12,644 15,000 12,644
Net Profits
Interest (5.0%
payable on
Equity
distributions) � 192 � 192

Total
Non-Control/Non-Affiliate
Investments

$ 310,775 $ 308,582 $ 227,017 $ 212,853 $ 537,792 $ 521,435

Pro Forma Adjustments:
Expected Repayments and
Loan Settlements
subsequent to
June 30, 2009 (33,067) (17,998) (33,067) (17,998)
Expected Fair Value
Determination Adjustment

(69,608)

Total Investments $ 531,424 $ 547,168 $ 311,314 $ 265,931 $ 842,738 $ 743,491

(1) Upon consummation of the merger and in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards
No. 141(R), �Business Combinations,� Prospect will be required to determine the fair value of each of Patriot�s

[…]

Unaudited

(In Thousands, except share and per share data)

The merger will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting; accordingly, Prospect�s cost to acquire
Patriot will be allocated to the assets and liabilities of Patriot at their respective fair values estimated by Prospect as of
the acquisition date. Accordingly, the pro forma purchase price has been allocated to the assets acquired and the
liabilities assumed based on their estimated fair values as summarized in the following table:

Cash (to repay Patriot Debt) $ 111,959
Common Stock issued 86,165

Total Purchase Price 198,124

Assets acquired:
Investments 196,323
Cash and cash equivalents 5,075
Other assets 2,332

Assets acquired 203,730
Other Liabilities assumed (5,606)

Net assets acquired 198,124

Note 3  Preliminary Pro Forma Adjustments

The preliminary pro forma purchase accounting allocation included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information is as follows :

A   To reflect Patriot�s June 30, 2009 balance sheet, updated for estimated changes subsequent to June 30, 2009
to the acquisition date:

PCAP Pro Forma
Historical Pro Forma PCAP

June 30, 2009 Adjustments(AA) June 30, 2009

Investment Securities $ 283,929 $ (17,998) $ 265,931
Cash and cash equivalents 8,150 (3,075) 5,075
Other Assets 10,461 (8,129) 2,332

Total Assets $ 302,540 $ (29,202) $ 273,338

Borrowings $ 137,365 $ (25,406) $ 111,959

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 141

Other Liabilities 4,680 926 5,606

Total Liabilities 142,045 (24,480) 117,565
Net Assets 160,495 (4,722) 155,773

$ 302,540 $ (29,202) $ 273,338

(AA)   Primarily the result of sale of certain investments subsequent to June 30, 2009 and the use of the
proceeds to repay outstanding borrowings.

B   To record the sale of 5,175,000, 3,449,687, and 2,807,111 shares of Prospect common stock on
July 7, 2009, August 20, 2009 and September 24, 2009, respectively. The sale of equity resulted
in raising approximately $97,674 of cash.

C   To record the Prospect cash distribution paid on July 20, 2009.

65

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 142

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements � (Continued)
Unaudited

(In Thousands, except share and per share data)

D   To record the repayment of Prospect�s outstanding borrowings of approximately $124,800 with the
cash on hand and raised from the equity raises (Note 2).

E   To reflect the acquisition of Patriot by the issuance of approximately 8.6 million shares of
Prospect common stock and the payment of $111,959, which will be used to pay Patriot
outstanding borrowings. The $111,959 is expected to be funded by borrowing on Prospect�s credit
line. Below reflects the allocation of purchase price on the basis of the fair value of assets
acquired and liabilities assumed:

Components of Purchase Price:

Pro Forma
Patriot Pro Forma Pro

June 30, 2009 Adjustments Forma

Cash (to repay Patriot Debt) $ 111,959 $ � $ 111,959
Common Stock issued 86,165 � 86,165

Total Purchase Price 198,124 � 198,124

Assets acquired:
Investments 265,931 (69,608)(AA) 196,323
Cash and cash equivalents 5,075 � 5,075
Other assets 2,332 � 2,332

Total assets acquired 273,338 (69,608) 203,730
Other liabilities assumed (5,606) � (5,606)

Net assets acquired $ 267,732 $ (69,608) $ 198,124

(AA)   To reflect the write down of Patriot�s fair value of its investments to Prospect�s determination of
fair value. Prospect in conjunction with an independent valuation agent has determined that a fair
value approximating the value of the purchase price, which is approximately $69,608 less than
the value determined by Patriot, is appropriate. Patriot�s fair values, some of which have been
determined in conjunction with an independent valuation agent, were derived utilizing different
market assumptions than those utilized by Prospect.

F

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

[…]

Estimated shares issued to fund the repayment of Patriot�s Debt (reflected as outstanding for the
period presented) 14,172
Estimated shares issued in connection with the Merger, including any shares issued in satisfaction
of any restricted stock agreements (reflected as outstanding for the period presented) 8,616

Prospect Adjusted Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 54,348

67

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth Prospect�s capitalization as of June 30, 2009:

� on an actual basis;

� on an as adjusted basis giving effect to Prospect�s dividend paid and the distribution of shares in connection
with its dividend reinvestment plan on July 20, 2009, its sale of 5,175,000 shares of Prospect�s common stock
on July 7, 2009, at a net price of $8.51 per share after deducting offering expenses payable by Prospect and the
sale of 6,256,797 shares of Prospect�s common stock in two private offerings on August 20, 2009 and
September 24, 2009, with net proceeds to us of $53.6 million, and reductions of borrowings under its credit
facility; and

� on an as further adjusted basis giving effect to the transactions noted in the prior column and the proposed
merger with Patriot.

As of June 30, 2009
As Adjusted for
Reductions of

Borrowings and As Further
Issuances and Adjusted for

Dividends Paid the Proposed

Actual
After June 30,

2009 Merger(3)

(In thousands, except shares and per share data)
(Unaudited)

Long-term debt, including current maturities:
Borrowings under senior credit facility $ 124,800 $ �(1) $ 111,959
Amount owed to affiliates 6,713 6,713 6,713

Total long-term debt 131,513 6,713 118,672

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share (100,000,000
common shares authorized; 42,943,084 shares outstanding
actual, 54,672,155(2) shares outstanding as adjusted and
63,288,588(3) shares outstanding as further adjusted for
the proposed merger) 43 55 63
Paid-in capital in excess of par value 545,707 646,271 732,427
Undistributed net investment income 24,152 4,604(4) 4,604
Accumulated realized losses on investments (53,050) (53,050) (53,050)
Net unrealized depreciation on investments 15,744 15,744 15,744

Total stockholders� equity 532,596 613,624 699,788

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C/A

Table of Contents 146

Total capitalization $ 664,109 $ 620,337 $ 818,460

(1) As of September 30, 2009, Prospect had no borrowings outstanding under its credit facility, representing a
$124.8 million reduction of borrowings subsequent to June 30, 2009.

(2) Includes 297,274 shares of Prospect�s common stock issued on July 20, 2009 in connection with its dividend
reinvestment plan, 5,175,000 shares in connection with the sale of Prospect�s common stock on July 7, 2009,
3,449,686 shares in connection with the sale of Prospect�s common stock on August 20, 2009 and
2,807,111 shares in connection with the sale of Prospect�s common stock on September 24, 2009 resulting in net
proceeds of $100.6 million to Prospect of which $12,000 was recorded as common stock and $100.6 million as
paid-in capital in excess of par value.

(3) On August 3, 2009, Prospect entered into a merger agreement with Patriot. The merger agreement contemplates
the merger of Patriot with and into Prospect, with Prospect as the surviving entity. In the merger, each
outstanding share of Patriot common stock will be converted into the right to receive approximately